REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

SUPPLEMENT TO OFFICIAL GAZETTE

S.I. 111 of 2024

SEYCHELLES AIRPORTS AUTHORITY ACT, 2024

(Act 8 of 2024)

Seychelles Airports Authority Act (Commencement) Notice, 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Seychelles Airports Authority Act, 2024, the Minister responsible for civil aviation makes the following notice —

Citation

1. This notice may be cited as the Seychelles Airports Authority Act (Commencement) Notice, 2024.

Commencement of Act 8 of 2024

2. The Seychelles Airports Authority Act, 2024, shall come into operation on the 1st of January, 2025.

MADE this 30th day of December, 2024.

ANTONY DERJACQUES MINISTER OF TRANSPORT